
Event Dates Location Region Focus
MICE Show India 2–4 Sep 2025 Mumbai (Jio World Convention Centre) India MICE marketplace
BLTM 11–13 Sep 2025 New Delhi (Yashobhoomi) India Business, leisure & MICE

UP International Trade Show 25–29 Sep 2025 Greater Noida (India Expo Mart) India Trade & heritage tourism
IITM Mumbai 9–11 Oct 2025 Mumbai India India International Travel Mart
North Malabar Travel Bazaar (TBC) Nov 2025 Kannur Airport, Kerala India Regional tourism promotion
IITM Pune 27–29 Nov 2025 Pune India India International Travel Mart
IITM Hyderabad 4–6 Dec 2025 Hyderabad India India International Travel Mart

IITM Kochi 8–10 Jan 2026 Kochi India India International Travel Mart
OTM 5–7 Feb 2026 Mumbai (Jio World Convention Centre) India Outbound travel market
IITM Kolkata 12–14 Feb 2026 Kolkata India India International Travel Mart
SATTE 25–27 Feb 2026 Greater Noida (India Expo Mart) India India’s largest travel trade show
IAAPI Amusement Expo 10–12 Mar 2026 Mumbai (BEC) India Amusement & leisure industry

TTF Bengaluru 13–15 Mar 2026 Bengaluru (Palace Grounds) India Travel & Tourism Fair
IITM Ahmedabad 13–14 Mar 2026 Ahmedabad India India International Travel Mart
TTF Chennai 20–22 Mar 2026 Chennai (Trade Centre) India Travel & Tourism Fair
International Conference on Integration of Computational Intelligent System (ICICIS2025) 9–12 Sep 2025 Pune India Education & Training
NASSCOM Design & Engineering Summit 11–12 Sep 2025 Bengaluru India Industrial Engineering

International Conference on Solar Power Technology (ICSPT) 11–12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Power & Energy / Science & Research
International Conference on Advanced Computing and Communication Systems (ICACCS) 11–12 Sep 2025 Coimbatore India Computer Science / Instrumentation

International Conference on Climate Change 11–12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Environment & Waste
International Conference on Aquaculture and Fisheries Technology 11–12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Agriculture & Forestry / Science & Research

International Conference on Virology 11–12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Medical & Pharma
Sustainable Mobility Fuels India Summit (SMF) 11–12 Sep 2025 New Delhi India Automotive / Fuel & Energy
Frappeverse India 11–12 Sep 2025 Mumbai India Open Source / IT & Technology
International WFM Summit 11–12 Sep 2025 Bengaluru India IT & Technology / Digital Transformation
National Conference on Next‑Gen Technologies in AI Applications (NCNTAIA) 11–12 Sep 2025 Hyderabad & Online India AI / IT & Technology

International Conference on Energy Resources and Technologies for Sustainable Development (ICERTSD) 11–12 Sep 2025 Howrah India Energy / Sustainability
IFIP WG 11.9 International Conference on Digital Forensics 5–6 Jan 2026 New Delhi India Digital Forensics / Security & Defense
International Conference on Safety of Medicines & Annual Meeting of SoPI (SoPICON) 3–7 Jan 2026 Chandigarh India Medical & Pharma / Pharmacovigilance
International Conference on VLSI Design & Embedded Systems 6–7 Jan 2026 Pune India Instrumentation / Electronics
International Conference on Industry 4.0 and Advanced Manufacturing (I4AM) 8–9 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Industrial Engineering

International Conference on Intelligent Information Systems Design & Indian Knowledge System Applications6–10 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Computer Science / Education & Training
International Conference on Communication Systems & Networks (COMSNETS) 7–10 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Telecommunication / IT
National Conference of Indian Association of Occupational Health (OCCUCON) 8–10 Jan 2026 Jamnagar India Medical & Pharma / Occupational Health
International Conference on Computational Intelligence in Data Science (ICCIDS) 8–10 Jan 2026 Chennai India AI / Data Science
International Conference on Intelligent Systems for Communication, IoT & Security 8–10 Jan 2026 Coimbatore India IoT / Security

India Annual Conference: AROI‑ESTRO Advanced Technologies 29 Jan – 1 Feb 2026 Chandigarh India Medical & Pharma
National Conference of Dermatologists / Venereologists / Leprologists (DERMACON 2026) 29 Jan – 1 Feb 2026 Hegganahalli India Medical & Pharma
Annual Conference Of Indian Radiological & Imaging Association 30 Jan – 1 Feb 2026 Hyderabad India Medical & Pharma / Imaging

Prashanti Cancer Care Mission Annual Breast Summit (PCCM‑ABS2026) 30 Jan – 1 Feb 2026 Pune India Medical & Pharma / Clinical Research

CT India 1–3 Feb 2026 New Delhi India Industrial / Coal / Energy
India Battery & Critical Materials Conference 3 Feb 2026 New Delhi India Battery Tech / Critical Materials
CII National Manufacturing Summit 2 Dec 2025 New Delhi India Industrial Engineering / Manufacturing

QS Master’s Event 2 Dec 2025 New Delhi India Education & Training
Global Legal ConfEx 2 Dec 2025 Mumbai India Legal / Tech

CoreNet Global India Conference 2–4 Dec 2025 Bengaluru India Corporate Real Estate / Business Services
International Conference on Integration of Computational Intelligent System (ICICIS2025) 9-12 Sep 2025 Pune India Education & Training
NASSCOM Design & Engineering Summit 11-12 Sep 2025 Bengaluru India Industrial Engineering

International Conference on Solar Power Technology (ICSPT) 11-12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Power & Energy / Science & Research
International Conference on Advanced Computing and Communication Systems (ICACCS) 11-12 Sep 2025 Coimbatore India Education & Training / Computer Science

International Conference on Climate Change 11-12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Environment & Waste
International Conference on Aquaculture and Fisheries Technology 11-12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Agriculture & Forestry / Science & Research
International Conference on Virology 11-12 Sep 2025 Chennai India Medical & Pharma

Sustainable Mobility Fuels India Summit (SMF) 11-12 Sep 2025 New Delhi India Auto & Automotive / Fuel & Energy
Frappeverse India 11-12 Sep 2025 Mumbai India Open Source / IT & Technology

International WFM Summit 11-12 Sep 2025 Bengaluru India IT & Technology / Digital Transformation
IFIP WG 11.9 International Conference on Digital Forensics 5-6 Jan 2026 New Delhi India Digital Forensics / Security & Defense
International Conference on Safety of Medicines & Annual Meeting of SoPI (SoPICON) 3-7 Jan 2026 Chandigarh India Medical & Pharma / Pharmacovigilance

International Conference on VLSI Design & Embedded Systems 6-7 Jan 2026 Pune India Instrumentation / Electronics

International Conference on Industry 4.0 and Advanced Manufacturing (I4AM) 8-9 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Industrial Engineering
International Conference on Intelligent Information Systems Design & Indian Knowledge System Applications6-10 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Education & Training / Computer Science

International Conference on Communication Systems & Networks (COMSNETS) 7-10 Jan 2026 Bengaluru India Telecommunication / IT & Technology
National Conference of Indian Association of Occupational Health (OCCUCON) 8-10 Jan 2026 Jamnagar India Medical & Pharma / Occupational Health
International Conference on Computational Intelligence in Data Science (ICCIDS) 8-10 Jan 2026 Chennai India AI / Data Science / IT & Technology

International Conference on Intelligent Systems for Communication, IoT & Security 8-10 Jan 2026 Coimbatore India IT, IoT, Security
India Annual Conference: AROI-ESTRO Advanced Technologies 29 Jan - 1 Feb 2026 Chandigarh India Medical & Pharma
National Conference of Dermatologists / Venereologists / Leprologists (DERMACON 2026) 29 Jan - 1 Feb 2026 Hegganahalli India Medical & Pharma
Annual Conference Of Indian Radiological & Imaging Association 30 Jan - 1 Feb 2026 Hyderabad India Medical & Pharma / Imaging
Prashanti Cancer Care Mission Annual Breast Summit (PCCM-ABS2026) 30 Jan - 1 Feb 2026 Pune India Medical & Pharma / Clinical Research
CT India 1-3 Feb 2026 New Delhi India Industrial / Coal / Supply Chain & Energy

India Battery & Critical Materials Conference 3 Feb 2026 New Delhi India Battery Tech / Critical Materials
CII National Manufacturing Summit 2 Dec 2025 New Delhi India Industrial Engineering / Manufacturing
QS Master’s Event 2 Dec 2025 New Delhi India Education & Training
Global Legal ConfEx 2 Dec 2025 Mumbai India Legal / Education & Training / Tech
CoreNet Global India Conference 2-4 Dec 2025 Bengaluru India Real Estate / Business Services


